SB0735/108175/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 735

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "requiring" in line 6 down through "to" in line 7 and substitute "altering the circumstances under which individuals may"; in line 8, after "individual" insert "convicted of, or"; in line 9, after "for" insert a comma; in line 11, after "time;" insert "requiring the Administration to suspend, in accordance with the regulations of the Administration, the drivers' licenses of certain individuals who are in violation of the Program; requiring the Administration to establish a certain fee;"; in line 15, after "circumstances;" insert "altering the authority of the Administration to require certain individuals to participate in the Program;"; and strike beginning with "by" in line 16 down through "offenses" in line 17.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 10, strike "ADMINISTRATION" and substitute "ADMINISTRATION"; in the same line, strike "60" and substitute "30"; in lines 23 and 30, in each instance, strike the brackets; in line 23, strike "SHALL"; in line 25, strike "§ 21-902(a), (b), or (c)" and substitute "§ 21-902(C)"; in line 26, after "subtitle" insert "FOR A VIOLATION OF § 21-902(C) OF THIS ARTICLE"; strike beginning with "The" in line 27 down through "(iii)" in line 29; in line 31, strike "(iv)" and substitute "(III)"; and in line 33, strike "title; OR" and substitute "TITLE.".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 1, strike "(**V**) **THE**" and substitute "(**4**) **AN INDIVIDUAL SHALL BE A PARTICIPANT IF THE**"; in lines 1 and 21, in each instance, after "IS" insert "**CONVICTED OF, OR**"; in lines 1 and 2, strike "§ **6-220**" and substitute "§ **6-220**(C)"; in lines 2 and 22, in each instance, after "**FOR**" insert a comma; in lines 4, 18, and 21, strike "(4)", "(5)", and "(**6**)", respectively, and substitute "(**5**)", "(**6**)", and "(**7**)", respectively; in line 20, strike the brackets; in the same line, before "**BE**" insert "**OR**";

in line 25, strike "REQUIRE" and substitute "<u>UNLESS A COURT ORDERS A LONGER</u> PERIOD OF PROGRAM PARTICIPATION UNDER § 27-107 OF THIS ARTICLE, <u>REQUIRE</u>"; and in line 30, strike "AND".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in line 2, after "PARAGRAPH" insert "; AND

(III) IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REGULATIONS OF THE ADMINISTRATION, SUSPEND THE DRIVER'S LICENSE OF AN INDIVIDUAL WHO IS IN VIOLATION OF THE PROGRAM";

in line 3, strike "(7)" and substitute "(8)"; in the same line, strike "may" and substitute "SHALL"; in the same line, after "Program" insert "THAT IS SUFFICIENT TO COVER THE COSTS OF THE PROGRAM"; in line 6, strike the brackets; strike beginning with "EXCEPT" in line 6 down through "SHALL" in line 7; in line 8, strike "Shall" and substitute "EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, SHALL"; and in line 9, strike "(B)(7)" and substitute "(B)(8)".